UHH KRR~ kg

7.

W oH EE

TE-EE

e &

No. 1111954

YERK: 20224E2 H 22 A

Sdakuragawa

2 UHH-232KB =i

a & 50 mm it H O 50ATR— A ATV
£ 5 8 20 m

T B = 0.3 m”/min

i i ROk P = A0 35 B R

2 h 2.2 kW 1B 3R 2 ik

B T 200/220 Vv MEAI SR H i

BRE 60 Hz Eik 8.9/8.0 A

ImEgAR SRS L)

i 2 58 630377, T8 620577

T — 2B o T =L MW20CT SiC X SiC
A RS SiC X SiC
M g W B (1SO VG100) 0.48 U L
T — ANk 7L

VCT 4C X 3.5 mm? 10 m £ E£E ¢ 14 mm

AT m I a LR

feEe  EedlE)

r—3 7 :FCD700

E—F7L—2:FC200

E—HZ ¥ 7 :SUS403

~ R A 3—:FC200

Y aLF1/3—FCD500

ME: 288 mm  BA7: 204 mm

KBS 452 mm  ARUTARKEE: 34ke

B THEIIIVE AR SR XIS TTRERL< TS0

EIRAAE Max.80°C)

OV, AN — )b ToFET A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7B E KR KX

p

i3
i

&)aKuragawa

TYPE DISCH.DIA
W 2 UHL-232KB,/UHH-232KB R 50 w1 st
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
W BB | LR /min) | 2B (m) ) A W) | BT (%)
SP}E]:%C%I(;;;&TIEON \Z%WATER 0' 3 20 3600 <6OHZ> 2' 2
NOTE
S0
30 .
TOTAL HEAD
20 - 4 100
; 1 9
. 1 80
. 1 70
- 1 60 PUMP EFFICIENCY
w4 54 50 i
1 4 1 40
. 3 4 30
SHAFT POWER
1 24 20
1 14 10
0- 1.0
) | &W) ) g 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
% w Z EN (m3/min)
24 | = R CAPACITY
[j_i 8 ; E - ML DATE
28 Ly |27 H 6 18 Teb22 /fechDiN
T EL BEE-
Sw | |2 E No. 150924 \weshiy/




50A Hose Coupling
50A R—RAv )5 (400)

330

N
_ﬁl N
v L
. €7 4] Nk
% — 5 . o
y 050
O<0O 0
fffff T At O 8
O<0O
o \
%
N = |4
- —
| | Y,
N
| |>4|||'
Lowest Level
xIKKAL 112
204 452
" AT EEBINT % (UHH-232KB) ' 22.2.22 S.Haruta &) ’_q;'l')aﬁt eEI %—i gg Séall_._e TitIeE/ *x & | D Dwg No. / M & & &
a = xterna lagram A
e A%Oroégd Jan. 28, 2022/ T. Hayashi 2/5 N~ ER (%) W30458
° Checked Type / ® =
- g‘”% Jan. 11,2022|S. Haruta G yp EL’ITECTRIC SUBMERS [BLE  PUMP S%E‘URPEGAWAPU_MPMFGi(I:O..LTD.
: breve loan 11, 20228 2 UHL /UHH-232KB PasElil - ZB1ErR




=

46

/
ﬁﬁ)(mmﬁ f T T e w n@
/M@ + il

gl

[ Fig00723 [-[KZ ]|




GEacs wh 4 Mg - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 NNV FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
3 XXTEAYT—T L VCT
Cabtyre Cable Polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
14 ET—HTL— A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
15 e AN SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
n—4 -
16 Rotor -
17 AT—4 -
Stator -
18 X7V B6205Z7
Bearing Ball Bearing
g AH=HNAL—IL MW20CT
Mechanical Seal -
oo T L
Lubricant for high temperature
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
95 Y7 hARY—T SUS420]1
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
39 AL —F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Suction Cover Ductile Cast Iron
oy AT RYEIN 7
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
py H—AIITVT FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
45 Ny RTpN— FC200
Head Cover Cast Iron
46 7Y B6303ZZ
Bearing Ball Bearing
Date Sign I BEH Dwg No.
Approved Feb.24.2022 T.Hayashi Construction Di W30505-KZ
Checked Feb.24.2022  S.Haruta onstruction Ulagram
Dran  22Fep-2022 AZnMyint | Ty UHH-232KB S4B > Z R
Fig.No. Fig00723—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

Dreror



(s6)
73 @
A0 GG G
(49)(69)

/1

47

12

13

b6
14
15
16
17
18
20
22
23

24

25
26
b3
63
57
28

gt p— ———

44

| W30505B |- |Fig_||




we HaES wmoA o B HE & B O® (£ EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
2 180035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.3
F¥TEA¥7—T I (10m) VCT ESERAWVCT N(TLy)
3 CH4D Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 O m .
TR SUS CH4DA
4 176254 Gland Stainless Steel 1
INRES A RARILE SUS304 M6 x 12 with Captive Washer
5 BUM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
B ZESLA (Jpn) A RUittRg Japanese 35x 100
6-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1
- EES~LAE (Eng) A Rk E English 35100
6-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetii Resin 1
ILTvia [N d=¢ 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
7 70223 Rubber Bush S:lynthetic Rubber 1
INKEEG TR ARILE SUS304 M6 X 20 with Captive Washer
12 BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
oy PAVE u PN $3.53d=¢151.99
13 (*) OB36F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
E—HTL—L FC U-233KD,U-232KB 65AR>
14 20301 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 9.7
E—RI v TN SUS U-233KD,U-232KB
15130349 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 0.9
o—4 - 2.2kW-2P US233B/U233KD
16 50309 o4 g 1 2.5
27 —4 (200V) = US-233B
17 51412H200 |27 § 1 7.5
R7PJ5T - ENSZUX
18 |B6205ZZENS |o2 7~ i 1
=Ty SUS+& R T A M12
19 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles‘zl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
Ah=AILT—IL - U-233KC @K/ =R
20 IMW20CT Mechanical Seal - 1
FRINRD SUS304 M4 x 6
21 PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
pepp =88 for high temperature
22 |\ THA480 Lubricant - 048 L
FNARILE SUS304 M12x 20
23 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
FAILT—IL JyRIL ERARGE
24 |SC24408A Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
S IRR—T SUS420J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
25 131033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
ARTF— SUS B5 X H5 XL 15 Roundend
26 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NAKT Ik SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
28 NCUM1 2A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
AN—F SPCC -
32 114054 Strainer Carbon Steel 1 1.1
T hN— FCD KM68BKM67B =& A FCD500
33 13049 Suction Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron 1 . 0.8
. 42~5 (50H2) EZCIN T U-232KA
34-1 1 041 1 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 1.3
- AR5 (60Hz) EVEIN = U-232KA
34-2 1 041 8 Impeller }-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 1.1
_ AIRTHAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.3
35-1 74020T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
N LURSHF— SUS304 d=¢17 D=$30b=6 1=05
35-2 74020T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTAT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=1.1
35-3 74020T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
r=uy FCD U-222KC,D/U-233KCD
36 1121 98 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 3.2
oy PAVE~u N ¢3.563 d=¢ 139.29
37 () OB32F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
N ES A RARILS SUS304 M6 x 20 with Captive Washer
38 BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
_ R—=Zy ) FC 50A x G25
44 HCP325 2 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 0.8
ANYRF/N— FC U-222KD,U-233KD
45 22352 Head Cover Cast Iron 1 2.3
7)Y - ENSZUX
46 |B6303ZZENS |5 i - 1
AL—4 &Rl U-222KD,233KD,244KB,254KB
47 871 29 Separator é:lynthetic Resin 1
BEE&MF NN SWRM M4 X 8 with captive washer
49 | PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
INHREES M RARILE SUS304 M6 % 25 with Captive Washer
52 BUM625W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
REHN— SUS304 U-222KD,U-233KD,U-244KB
53 189686 Protective Cover Stainless Steel 1
FaiR Fhor 69x43 ¥ —)L £ZIF
54 731 1 31 Name Plate Tetron 1
KOV SKb5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
55 IWW47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
_ AEFETNILC (Jon) A pusiie Japanese 80 x 25
56-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
WEa—RD): UHH232KB-2005-0000B | 322 Note:® m (t Hk(% F¥80°C) (200V) A Titl [=] v SEES
% &3—F@: UHH232KB-2006-00008 e %B HA % % Doc. I\?. W30505B 1/2
KPE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figf)‘r:{».\lo. W30505B-Fig 20227/3092/26
B No. 75HIBR, No. 7618/ 2024-02-16 A Zin = Type -l ] - E¥FLE
A No. 63DZ[ iE, No. 71~75, No. 906, 907D3BAI  2022-07-26 A Zin = UHH_232KB p%;l'il"liﬁ/?ﬂfﬁiﬁ g%
T L, T L OBIR RS B b — IR SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFGCOLTD. &
L £ Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. L O FE LIS T Weight of each part is reference value 0052731




fez=3 BRES L] M & HeE R HE ESA()

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty i Size * Spec. Note Weight

56-2/ 731211 a6 CF e T eain 1 el 8020

57 INUM12C SR Sharloss Stoel e

6173438 iokoistiiay T L

62 [BUMBT2W [ Washor |Stanioes Steel g |MoXT2with Captive Washer

63 [BUMB20W |t e Washer |Staioss Stecl g |MOX20with Captive Washer

64 |70736 Ruber Slemve i Rubber 1o

65 |AL20 (:;O/W:QZ;L\ Elp/-(i)-xjr/efjj‘a 20 ¢ EFIHYI51:#8{EFIAL 100:9~10

66 178001 ff&.‘fia’-;—?‘ Sﬁ}ﬁ%ﬁg‘i fesin 4 5.5sq~14sqg ¢ 10-40mm

67 | TT5.5-B B Siveve Gaaaore g oo

68 78026 ﬁtﬂlﬁﬁ;z%;z/e gﬁ%ﬁﬁé Cecin 3 TT5.5-B ¢ 10x 70 Tm=78048

69 |TT5.5-5 _J%:Eﬁﬁ% 8(1){())‘)26(?’% 1 5.5sqxRba

70 77006 G777 Somloss Stoel 1o

71 |SCU6 S Shaloss Stoel 1o

72 BUM514 o Bott Stanioss Steel oMo

73 INUM5A AT Sharloss Stoel 1w

74 | 74052 Soore in”” Soaiogs Stee 1| $1ITez0EmIe

76 | TWM5A e asher Sharloss Stoel 3 |

90390044 Gt Piw Wi Fange i Soo T evtona pars 3.1

904 BU25_2 g;éﬁré/j Egm 1 21728 X 2B (65AXE0N) glé)mm Parts 0.5

905 UH222KDPO  [p5 97k - || PRESWC L BRI B i parts

906 R50309UK  |S_2fswah - 1 B parts

907 85112 :{y&%}&{r;‘fag : 1 U-K(1.5kW,2.2kW) U-KA(250W,400W) (E)Ié,tﬁ—‘,'jobéal barts

908 | AL él()/rr:;:z;:g Elp?)—x‘:\/:r/e*f?r?la 1 FHIALFE{EFIHYI51 100:9~10 glﬁﬁal ot 1.1

909 HY951 _73»/;“\(@1}3%”) - 1 FHEALFE{EFIHYO51 100:9~10 glﬁgal ot

Manva vt oo wons [t Bmm o] EREAZATRE #ESY | wa0505B 2/2

Ry e swm | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | BF%, | Wa0505B—Fig | 1% .
e e P UHH-232KB PEHLIIIT‘/ZMFH

¥ LT AL FEETAOVORIIR UL B bh
LF9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3%

JinE R

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.

o 6

D RGIB EETT Weight of each part is ulu(nu. value  00527-3H






